CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number **Report Reference Issue Date** 2019-07-25-E504685 E504685-D1001-1/A0/C1-UL 2019-07-25

Baumer Optronic GmbH Issued to: **Applicant Company:** Badstrasse 30 Radeberg, 01454 Germany

Listed Company:

Same as Applicant

Vision sensors This is to certify that representative samples of VeriSens XF900 series, XF800 series, XF700 series, ID510 series

Have been investigated by UL in accordance with the Standard(s) indicated on this Certificate.

UL 61010-1 Edition 3 - Revision Date: 2016/04/29 UL 61010-2-Standard(s) for Safety: 201 Edition 2 - Published: 2018/05/14, UL 61010-2-201:18 Edition 2 - Published: 2018/02 UL 61010-2-201 Edition 2 - Published: 2018/05/14. CSA C22.2 Additional Standards: NO. 61010-2-201:18 Edition 2 - Published: 2018/02 IEC 60529 ed.2.2 (IP67), Cl.13.4, Cl.14.2.7. Additional Information: See the UL Online Certifications Directory at www.ul.com/database for additional information.

Only those products bearing the UL Certification Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's Certification and Follow-Up Service.

Recognized components are incomplete in certain constructional features or restricted in performance capabilities and are intended for use as components of complete equipment submitted for investigation rather than for direct separate installation in the field. The final acceptance of the component is dependent upon its installation and use in complete equipment submitted to UL LLC.

Look for the UL Certification Mark on the product.

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

Barnaliz

ral Mar

Velena S. W ess Ope

ons. UL LL

tant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services, UL LLC Helena lanager, Director of Sales – Canada, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES OF CANADA INC. Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please Customer Service Representative www.ul.com/contactus